
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, February 04, 2014 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Arts & Venues Denver  -  Frank Delmonte 

 
BR14-0037 Amends agreement with Verizon Wireless (VAW) LLC d/b/a Verizon Wireless 

(RC7A004)  related to the Distributed Antenna System (“DAS”) and associated radio 
frequency equipment located at the Colorado Convention Center. 

 
B. Budget and Management  -  Kelly Greunke 

 
BR14-0033 Authorizes purchase of certain capital equipment items budgeted in 2014. 

 
C. City Council  -  <Presenters> 

 
RR14-0043 Approves the reappointment of Robert Bishop as a City Council representative to the 

Audit Committee. 
 

D. Community Planning and Development  -  Chris Gleissner 
 

BR14-0034 Changes the zoning classification from B-4 with waivers and Use Overlays 1 and 2 
(Former code, relatively high density mixed use and overlays allowing billboards and 
adult businesses) to C-MX-8 and C-MX-12 (Urban Center context, Mixed Use, 8 and 12 
stories maximum) for property at 351 S. Jackson in Council District 10. 

 
BR14-0035 Changes the zoning classification from B-A-3 (Former code, large-lot commercial) to C-

MX-3 and C-MX-12  (Urban Center context, Mixed Use, 3 and 12 stories maximum) 
for property at 1465 S. Colorado Boulevard in Council District 6. 

 
E. Department of Safety  -  Regina Huerter 

 
BR14-0041 Accepts federal funds from the Department of Justice in the amount of  $599,780 for the 

contract term from October 2013 through September 2015 from the Women’s Second 
Chance Act grant to provide jail-to-community reentry and treatment services for 
women with co-occurring mental health and substance abuse issues (Safty201313884). 

 
F. Human Services  -  Ron Mitchell 

 
BR14-0032 Approves a contract with the Colorado Coalition for the Homeless in the amount of 

$1,000,000, paid through mill levy funding, for the contract term through December 31, 
2014, to provide outreach services to homeless youth and adults (SOCSV-2013-14442-
00). 

 
G. Office of Economic Development  -  Seneca Holmes 

 
BR14-0038 A bill for an ordinance amending Divisions I and III of Article III and Article VII both 

in Chapter 28 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code pertaining to the establishment 
and duties of the Division of Small Business Opportunity, implementation of the 
Minority and Women Business Enterprise contracting ordinance in furtherance of 
nondiscrimination in City construction and construction related contracts, and the 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, February 04, 2014   
Page 2 

 

implementation of the Small Business Enterprise program for construction and 
construction related contracts. 

 
BR14-0039 A bill for an ordinance repealing and reenacting a new Article V of Chapter 28 of the 

Revised Municipal Code entitled “Nondiscrimination in City Contracts and Purchase 
Orders for Covered Goods and Covered Services and Opportunities for Minority and 
Woman-Owned Businesses and Small Business Enterprises in Procurements for 
Covered Goods and Covered Services”. 

 
BR14-0040 Approves a contract with Denver Urban Renewal Authority (DURA), utilizing HOME 

funds in the amount of $500,000, for a term ending May 31, 2015, for Denver's Single 
Family Rehab/Emergency Home Repair program to rehabilitate18 qualified single 
family residences in Denver. 

 
H. Technology Services  -  Cindy Zec 

 
BR14-0036 Corrects the previously approved $1,900,722 contract with Active Network, Inc. 

through August 2018 by adding information on the scope of work for the City software 
used for receiving payments on the web, internet, and at cashiers’ desks (CE05035). 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


